

BID TABULATION

BID DATE & TIME: Tuesday, October 13, 2015 @ 11:00 AM  
 PROJECT:2015 Water Main Replacement\_Plainfield Avenue  
 k:/bidtabs/Norridge/15187 - 2015 WM\_Plainfield

	QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		GERARDI SEWER		LAMPIGNANO & SON		J. CONGDON SEWER		PATNICK CONSTRUCTION		MAURO SEWER CONST	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1. Combination Curb and Gutter Removal	125	Foot	6.00	750.00	5.00	625.00	3.00	375.00	1.00	125.00	10.00	1,250.00	10.00	1,250.00
2. Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter	125	Foot	18.00	2,250.00	25.00	3,125.00	22.00	2,750.00	30.00	3,750.00	20.00	2,500.00	77.00	9,625.00
3. Sidewalk Removal	200	SqFt	2.00	400.00	1.00	200.00	2.00	400.00	1.00	200.00	5.00	1,000.00	3.00	600.00
4. PCC Sidewalk, 5"	200	SqFt	5.00	1,000.00	9.00	1,800.00	6.00	1,200.00	7.00	1,400.00	6.00	1,200.00	11.00	2,200.00
5. Driveway Pavement Removal	20	SqYd	15.00	300.00	10.00	200.00	5.00	100.00	1.00	20.00	10.00	200.00	26.00	520.00
6. PCC Driveway Pavement, 5"	20	SqYd	50.00	1,000.00	90.00	1,800.00	55.00	1,100.00	70.00	1,400.00	60.00	1,200.00	98.00	1,960.00
7. ValveVault, Ty A, 4' Dia. Ty 1 Frame, Closed Lic	1	Each	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,450.00	2,450.00
8. 6" Diameter PVC Sewer Pipe	120	Foot	50.00	6,000.00	16.00	1,920.00	25.00	3,000.00	25.00	3,000.00	40.00	4,800.00	25.00	3,000.00
9. 10" Diameter PVC Sewer Pipe	35	Foot	60.00	2,100.00	60.00	2,100.00	10.00	350.00	50.00	1,750.00	60.00	2,100.00	57.00	1,995.00
10. 12" Diameter PVC Sewer Pipe	15	Foot	70.00	1,050.00	65.00	975.00	10.00	150.00	60.00	900.00	75.00	1,125.00	79.00	1,185.00
11. Trench Backfill	420	CuYd	35.00	14,700.00	18.00	7,560.00	65.00	27,300.00	5.00	2,100.00	38.00	15,960.00	30.00	12,600.00
12. Structure to be Abandoned	1	Each	800.00	800.00	400.00	400.00	200.00	200.00	250.00	250.00	200.00	200.00	350.00	350.00
13. Exploratory Excavation	8	Hour	125.00	1,000.00	1.00	8.00	500.00	4,000.00	50.00	400.00	200.00	1,600.00	100.00	800.00
14. Protective Coat	70	SqYd	2.00	140.00	2.50	175.00	3.00	210.00	3.00	210.00	5.00	350.00	11.00	770.00
15. Class D Patches, Type II, 4"	10	SqYd	45.00	450.00	66.00	660.00	80.00	800.00	40.00	400.00	80.00	800.00	105.00	1,050.00
16. Class D Patches, Type III, 4"	40	SqYd	45.00	1,800.00	61.00	2,440.00	100.00	4,000.00	40.00	1,600.00	57.00	2,280.00	79.00	3,160.00
17. Class D Patches, Type IV, 4"	315	SqYd	45.00	14,175.00	56.00	17,640.00	70.00	22,050.00	40.00	12,600.00	57.00	17,955.00	53.00	16,695.00
18. Incidental HMA Surface Removal	235	SqYd	10.00	2,350.00	10.00	2,350.00	5.00	1,175.00	5.00	1,175.00	10.00	2,350.00	13.00	3,055.00
19. Incidental HMA Surface, Mix D, N50	65	Ton	130.00	8,450.00	150.00	9,750.00	100.00	6,500.00	150.00	9,750.00	125.00	8,125.00	155.00	10,075.00
20. Topsoil Placement, 3"	85	SqYd	4.00	340.00	10.00	850.00	5.00	425.00	10.00	850.00	10.00	850.00	8.00	680.00
21. Sodding	85	SqYd	6.50	552.50	10.00	850.00	15.00	1,275.00	10.00	850.00	10.00	850.00	16.00	1,360.00
22. Water Main Connection (Pressure)	1	Each	4,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	6,550.00	6,550.00
23. Water Main Disconnection (Shutdown)	1	Each	3,500.00	3,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	6,575.00	6,575.00
24. 6" PVCO Water Main, AWWA C-909, Class 15C	375	Foot	60.00	22,500.00	80.00	30,000.00	60.00	22,500.00	105.00	39,375.00	85.00	31,875.00	55.00	20,625.00
25. Pressure Testing and Disinfection	1	L.S.	4,000.00	4,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,450.00	1,450.00
26. Short Water Service, 3/4"	6	Each	1,000.00	6,000.00	1,000.00	6,000.00	700.00	4,200.00	750.00	4,500.00	1,250.00	7,500.00	975.00	5,850.00
27. Long Water Service, 3/4"	8	Each	1,200.00	9,600.00	1,200.00	9,600.00	1,000.00	8,000.00	950.00	7,600.00	1,650.00	13,200.00	1,450.00	11,600.00
28. Fire Hydrant to be Removed	1	Each	550.00	550.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	200.00	200.00	475.00	475.00
29. Fire Hydrant with Auxiliary Valve and Box	1	Each	4,000.00	4,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	7,300.00	7,300.00	4,800.00	4,800.00	7,150.00	7,150.00
30. Restrained Joint, 6"	4	Each	80.00	320.00	21.00	84.00	300.00	1,200.00	1.00	4.00	50.00	200.00	100.00	400.00
31. Ductile Iron Fittings	200	Lb	5.00	1,000.00	2.00	400.00	5.00	1,000.00	0.01	2.00	4.00	800.00	4.00	800.00
32. Traffic Control and Protection	1	L.S.	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,675.00	5,675.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,975.00	2,975.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID</b>				<b>\$ 129,077.50</b>		<b>\$ 125,887.00</b>		<b>\$ 133,760.00</b>		<b>\$ 135,011.00</b>		<b>\$ 139,270.00</b>		<b>\$ 139,830.00</b>

**CORRECTION FROM AS READ AMOUNT**

BID TABULATION

BID DATE & TIME: Tuesday, October 13, 2015 @ 11:00 AM  
 PROJECT:2015 Water Main Replacement\_Plainfield Avenue  
 k:/bidtabs/Norridge/15187 - 2015 WM\_Plainfield

	QUANTITY	UNIT	SWALLOW CONSTRUCTION		CITY CONSTRUCTION CO.		DIMEO BROTHERS		VIAN CONSTRUCTION		BOLDER CONTRACTORS		ALAMP CONTRACTORS	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1. Combination Curb and Gutter Removal	125	Foot	1.00	125.00	4.00	500.00	5.00	625.00	10.00	1,250.00	8.00	1,000.00	4.00	500.00
2. Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter	125	Foot	44.00	5,500.00	34.00	4,250.00	40.00	5,000.00	24.00	3,000.00	30.00	3,750.00	30.00	3,750.00
3. Sidewalk Removal	200	SqFt	1.00	200.00	4.00	800.00	1.00	200.00	2.00	400.00	2.00	400.00	2.00	400.00
4. PCC Sidewalk, 5"	200	SqFt	15.50	3,100.00	10.00	2,000.00	8.00	1,600.00	3.00	600.00	7.00	1,400.00	8.00	1,600.00
5. Driveway Pavement Removal	20	SqYd	12.00	240.00	21.50	430.00	10.00	200.00	16.00	320.00	11.00	220.00	15.00	300.00
6. PCC Driveway Pavement, 5"	20	SqYd	74.00	1,480.00	88.00	1,760.00	50.00	1,000.00	77.00	1,540.00	63.00	1,260.00	100.00	2,000.00
7. ValveVault, Ty A, 4' Dia. Ty 1 Frame, Closed Lic	1	Each	500.00	500.00	6,198.50	6,198.50	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,570.00	2,570.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
8. 6" Diameter PVC Sewer Pipe	120	Foot	28.00	3,360.00	25.45	3,054.00	80.00	9,600.00	40.00	4,800.00	60.00	7,200.00	60.00	7,200.00
9. 10" Diameter PVC Sewer Pipe	35	Foot	51.00	1,785.00	76.46	2,676.10	95.00	3,325.00	87.00	3,045.00	75.00	2,625.00	80.00	2,800.00
10. 12" Diameter PVC Sewer Pipe	15	Foot	65.00	975.00	103.55	1,553.25	116.00	1,740.00	90.00	1,350.00	80.00	1,200.00	100.00	1,500.00
11. Trench Backfill	420	CuYd	15.00	6,300.00	53.00	22,260.00	35.00	14,700.00	38.00	15,960.00	20.00	8,400.00	40.00	16,800.00
12. Structure to be Abandoned	1	Each	225.00	225.00	533.75	533.75	200.00	200.00	600.00	600.00	600.00	600.00	400.00	400.00
13. Exploratory Excavation	8	Hour	225.00	1,800.00	410.00	3,280.00	10.00	80.00	200.00	1,600.00	200.00	1,600.00	100.00	800.00
14. Protective Coat	70	SqYd	5.25	367.50	5.50	385.00	1.00	70.00	6.00	420.00	5.00	350.00	5.00	350.00
15. Class D Patches, Type II, 4"	10	SqYd	56.00	560.00	80.00	800.00	100.00	1,000.00	98.00	980.00	25.00	250.00	80.00	800.00
16. Class D Patches, Type III, 4"	40	SqYd	63.00	2,520.00	74.00	2,960.00	65.00	2,600.00	80.00	3,200.00	25.00	1,000.00	70.00	2,800.00
17. Class D Patches, Type IV, 4"	315	SqYd	57.50	18,112.50	68.00	21,420.00	66.00	20,790.00	71.00	22,365.00	25.00	7,875.00	55.00	17,325.00
18. Incidental HMA Surface Removal	235	SqYd	7.50	1,762.50	11.00	2,585.00	5.00	1,175.00	22.00	5,170.00	9.00	2,115.00	10.00	2,350.00
19. Incidental HMA Surface, Mix D, N50	65	Ton	217.00	14,105.00	165.00	10,725.00	140.00	9,100.00	171.00	11,115.00	160.00	10,400.00	150.00	9,750.00
20. Topsoil Placement, 3"	85	SqYd	6.25	531.25	7.00	595.00	3.00	255.00	20.00	1,700.00	7.00	595.00	2.00	170.00
21. Sodding	85	SqYd	5.25	446.25	16.50	1,402.50	10.00	850.00	18.00	1,530.00	15.00	1,275.00	15.00	1,275.00
22. Water Main Connection (Pressure)	1	Each	6,500.00	6,500.00	7,244.00	7,244.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
23. Water Main Disconnection (Shutdown)	1	Each	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,784.00	2,784.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	4,200.00	4,200.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
24. 6" PVCO Water Main, AWWA C-909, Class 15C	375	Foot	80.00	30,000.00	45.00	16,875.00	60.00	22,500.00	83.00	31,125.00	155.00	58,125.00	100.00	37,500.00
25. Pressure Testing and Disinfection	1	L.S.	5,250.00	5,250.00	1,860.00	1,860.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
26. Short Water Service, 3/4"	6	Each	1,200.00	7,200.00	1,140.00	6,840.00	1,200.00	7,200.00	2,070.00	12,420.00	1,300.00	7,800.00	2,000.00	12,000.00
27. Long Water Service, 3/4"	8	Each	1500.00	12,000.00	1035.50	8,284.00	2000.00	16,000.00	2600.00	20,800.00	1400.00	11,200.00	2500.00	20,000.00
28. Fire Hydrant to be Removed	1	Each	500.00	500.00	474.00	474.00	200.00	200.00	400.00	400.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	650.00	650.00
29. Fire Hydrant with Auxiliary Valve and Box	1	Each	6,500.00	6,500.00	4,068.00	4,068.00	4,250.00	4,250.00	4,600.00	4,600.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
30. Restrained Joint, 6"	4	Each	35.00	140.00	150.00	600.00	200.00	800.00	60.00	240.00	70.00	280.00	250.00	1,000.00
31. Ductile Iron Fittings	200	Lb	1.00	200.00	9.00	1,800.00	5.00	1,000.00	5.00	1,000.00	8.00	1,600.00	5.00	1,000.00
32. Traffic Control and Protection	1	L.S.	7,500.00	7,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	22,000.00	22,000.00	12,500.00	12,500.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID				\$ 141,785.00		\$ 144,497.10		\$ 146,560.00		\$ 167,300.00		\$ 168,520.00		\$ 173,020.00

**CORRECTION FROM AS READ AMOUNT**

## BID TABULATION

BID DATE & TIME: Tuesday, October 13, 2015 @ 11:00 AM  
 PROJECT:2015 Water Main Replacement\_Plainfield Avenue  
 k:/bidtabs/Norridge/15187 - 2015 WM\_Plainfield

	QUANTITY	UNIT	TRINE CONSRTRUCTION UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1. Combination Curb and Gutter Removal	125	Foot	8.65	1,081.25
2. Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter	125	Foot	32.40	4,050.00
3. Sidewalk Removal	200	SqFt	2.20	440.00
4. PCC Sidewalk, 5"	200	SqFt	68.05	13,610.00
5. Driveway Pavement Removal	20	SqYd	16.20	324.00
6. PCC Driveway Pavement, 5"	20	SqYd	77.90	1,558.00
7. ValveVault, Ty A, 4' Dia. Ty 1 Frame, Closed Lic	1	Each	2,782.00	2,782.00
8. 6" Diameter PVC Sewer Pipe	120	Foot	84.90	10,188.00
9. 10" Diameter PVC Sewer Pipe	35	Foot	90.25	3,158.75
10. 12" Diameter PVC Sewer Pipe	15	Foot	94.65	1,419.75
11. Trench Backfill	420	CuYd	57.25	24,045.00
12. Structure to be Abandoned	1	Each	203.00	203.00
13. Exploratory Excavation	8	Hour	540.00	4,320.00
14. Protective Coat	70	SqYd	3.25	227.50
15. Class D Patches, Type II, 4"	10	SqYd	47.55	475.50
16. Class D Patches, Type III, 4"	40	SqYd	48.65	1,946.00
17. Class D Patches, Type IV, 4"	315	SqYd	48.65	15,324.75
18. Incidental HMA Surface Removal	235	SqYd	5.40	1,269.00
19. Incidental HMA Surface, Mix D, N50	65	Ton	163.10	10,601.50
20. Topsoil Placement, 3"	85	SqYd	8.05	684.25
21. Sodding	85	SqYd	10.05	854.25
22. Water Main Connection (Pressure)	1	Each	4,060.00	4,060.00
23. Water Main Disconnection (Shutdown)	1	Each	3,534.00	3,534.00
24. 6" PVCO Water Main, AWWA C-909, Class 15C	375	Foot	102.00	38,250.00
25. Pressure Testing and Disinfection	1	L.S.	2,971.00	2,971.00
26. Short Water Service, 3/4"	6	Each	1,864.00	11,184.00
27. Long Water Service, 3/4"	8	Each	2581.00	20,648.00
28. Fire Hydrant to be Removed	1	Each	1,250.00	1,250.00
29. Fire Hydrant with Auxiliary Valve and Box	1	Each	5,435.00	5,435.00
30. Restrained Joint, 6"	4	Each	76.00	304.00
31. Ductile Iron Fittings	200	Lb	9.05	1,810.00
32. Traffic Control and Protection	1	L.S.	3,520.00	3,520.00

TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID

\$ 191,528.50

CORRECTION FROM AS READ AMOUNT